The Saucony English National Cross Country Championships
at Parliament Hill, London on Saturday 25th February 2006

Senior Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Distance = 8000m

Pos Name

EHall
GPhillips

T Krzyicki
JClague
SThomas
JulietPotter
R Robinson
K Ramsey
SWillimot
10 LHasell

11 CMartin

12 S Abel

13 O Walwyn
14 RSmith

15 CHolme

16 RTaylor

17 RFelton

18 L Watson
19 J Downes
20 A Gostling
21 SStradling
22 'V Webster
23 L Carney
24 J Briscoe
25 M Deasy
26 E Archer
27 F Briscoe
28 K Jenrick
29 R Proctor
30 M Barrett
31 LJolley

32 $JRussell
33 C Coffey
34 A Allen

35 N Griffith
36 L McCreesh
37 EDamant
38 L Taylor

39 JKing

40 SBudd

41 HMoulder
42 S Juggins
43 A Pritchard
44  KPhilp

45 NCain

46  KHill

47 S Murphy
48 JSmith

49 JMooney
50 A McLaughlin
51 L Muggeridge
52 CSimkin

53 B Whitfield
54 L Kehoe
55 K Horser
56 JTurnbull
57 B Pritchett
58 E Harraden
59 A Critchlow
60 EBright

61 A Mellodew
62 JCarritt

63 P Prescott
64 S Davies
65 LPalmer
66 L Waterlow
67 A Verge
68 L Cox
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@t/Pos Club

Herts Phoenix AC

Kendal AAC

Charnwood AC

Liverpool H & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Charnwood AC

Kendal AAC

Charmnwood AC

Blackburn H & AC

Bristol & West AC

Telford AC

Highgate Harriers

City Of Norwich AC

Durham City H & AC

Ipswich Harriers

Windsor Slough Eton Hounslow
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Brighton & Hove City AC
Leeds City AC

Colchester & Tendring AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Liverpool H & AC

Wakefield District H & AC
Colchester & Tendring AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
White Horse Harriers
Highgate Harriers

City Of Norwich AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Wigan Phoenix

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Bristol & West AC

Horwich RMI Harriers
Woodford Green W Essex Ladies
Sale Harriers Manchester
Ranelagh Harriers

Telford AC

London Heathside Runners
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Bristol & West AC

Colchester & Tendring AC
Reading AC

Garden City Runners
Winchester & District AC
Trafford AC

Belgrave Harriers

Halifax Harriers & AC

Morpeth H & AC

Ranelagh Harriers

Enfield & Haringey AC
Charnwood AC

Bingley H & AC

Highgate Harriers

Woodford Green W Essex Ladies
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Woodford Green W Essex Ladies
Medway & Maidstone AC
London Heathside Runners
South London Harriers

City Of Bath AC

Highgate Harriers

Bedford & County AC

Telford AC

Derby AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Trafford AC

Tipton Harriers

Time
32:12
32:45
32:52
32:59
33:13
33:19
33:29
33:34
3343
33:45
33:48
33:52
33:54
33:57
34:17
34:22
34:35
34:37
34:47
35:00
35:06
35:09
35:11
35:20
35:25
35:27
35:28
35:30
35:30
35:33
35:34
35:37
35:40
35:41
35:42
35:50
35:55
35:57
36:02
36:08
36:10
36:13
36:15
36:17
36:21
36:25
36:26
36:30
36:31
36:35
36:35
36:37
36:44
36:45
36:47
36:48
36:51
36:52
36:55
36:59
36:59
37:00
37:02
37:03
37:07
37:09
37:11
37:16

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

C Gutch Ranelagh Harriers

F Kennedy Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC

A Fox Morpeth H & AC

C Booker City Of Stoke AC

E Evans Highgate Harriers

S Newman Wreake Runners

CTomaney Charnwood AC

E Calderbank SerpentineRC

S Hawkins Invicta East Kent AC

M SynottWells Ranelagh Harriers

K Farquhar Holmfirth Harriers AC

L Johnson Charnwood AC

K Chapman Morpeth H & AC

J Rodrigues Woking AC

T Laws Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC

E Ferenczi Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

D Waite Holmfirth Harriers AC

K Meredith London Heathside Runners

MKirkham Coventry Godiva Harriers

MHeaton Belgrave Harriers

A Dungar City Of Norwich AC

A Taswell Wells City Harriers

L Butt Chiltern Harriers AC

MHall Garden City Runners

L Durman Phoenix AC

RHutton South London Harriers

FPalmer Notts AC

A Mussett Chelmsford AC

B Gray Charnwood AC

H Fines Bristol & West AC

A Pickup Dulwich Runners

A McCutcheon Highgate Harriers

EEgan Liverpool H & AC

MBoleman Sale Harriers Manchester

A Howe London Heathside Runners

L Cann Southend On Sea AC

\ Bowles Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

A Ferguson Chelmsford AC

J Johnson Holmfirth Harriers AC

S Blackburn Horsforth Harriers

D Sanders Telford AC

MWilliamson Leamington C & AC

F Green Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

SHannah Highgate Harriers

LEmmett City Of Norwich AC

JHunt Brighton & Hove City AC

K Gunderson Victoria Park H/Tower Hamlets

H Smethurst Belgrave Harriers

J Shotter Holmfirth Harriers AC

V Parry London Heathside Runners

H Wheeler Ashford AC

J Raffell Wigan Phoenix

C Humphreys Harrogate H & AC

AMillett Norwich Road Runners

S Glover Skipton AC

K Murphy Barnet & District AC

J Gray Garden City Runners

S Pichler Cambridge University H&H

CDonald Maidenhead AC

L Wilson Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC

N Thompson Charnwood AC

E Hornby Kidderminster & Stourport AC

S Bailey Highgate Harriers

SEdmunds SerpentineRC

KFenn Crawley AC

JMoorekite Invicta East Kent AC

S Cariss Bingley H & AC

R Clifton SerpentineRC
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37:16
37:19
37:.24
37:28
37:30
37:31
37:31
37:32
37:34
37:36
37:43
37:46
37:47
37:49
37:49
3751
37:53
37:54
37:55
37.57
37:58
38:02
38:04
38:07
38:08
38:12
38:19
38:21
38:25
38:31
38:34
38:35
38:38
38:44
38:46
38:48
38:50
38:52
38:55
39:01
39:02
39:04
39:05
39:08
39:08
39:09
39:09
39:18
39:20
39:21
39:21
39:22
39:23
39:25
39:26
39:29
39:31
39:33
39:36
39:38
39:40
39:41
39:42
39:47
39:50
39:53
39:56
39:58



137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
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155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
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S James
SMcHugh

A Brownhill
A StachKevitz
S McDonald
L Howell

A Page

G Jubb

G Alton

J Horne
TGill

C Wright

L Peters

N Woods
TDeGailliard
L Burton
HHoyle

V Mitchell
DWenman
C Leaver

A Tanner

S Fotherby
L Cameron
E Thompson
C Veysey

L Clayton

C Harris

L Ewart

R Heath

Z Woodward
Z Martin

N Froud

N Alford

Y Caswell
MLing

S Hutchinson
M Hesketh
M Kenchington
J Craig
JWilliams
PThomas

J Burke
BRimmington
CEastham
OBalme

L Burnie

G Morgan
JLee
SBoam

S Gray
CMorley

H Cybyk

K Pratten
JClarke

J Eccleston
L Kirk

R Cronshaw
R Tabor
LRankin

J Barrus

N Bourne
FSmith

A Fletcher
L BruceBurgess
G Cavill
LHall

L Tanner
CHayden

K Bannister
APalin
EDay

Z Marchant
A Mann
FRoy

L Cooper

Maidenhead AC

Metropolitan Police AC
Maidenhead AC

Newham & Essex Beagles
South London Harriers
Bournville Harriers

Nene Valley Harriers

St Albans Striders

Heanor Running Club

City Of Sheffield AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
Harrogate H & AC

Stopsley Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Dulwich Runners

Brighton & Hove City AC
Barnet & District AC

South London Harriers
Chiltern Harriers AC

Holmfirth Harriers AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
Horsforth Harriers
Metropolitan Police AC
Cambridge University H&H
Tipton Harriers

Invicta East Kent AC

Garden City Runners
Holmfirth Harriers AC
Charnwood AC

Eton Manor AC

Victoria Park H/Tower Hamlets
Barnet & District AC

City Of Norwich AC
Stratford-On-Avon AC
Southend On Sea AC
Shrewsbury AC

Preston Harriers

Bournville Harriers

South London Harriers
Ipswich Jaffa

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Peterborough AC

Grantham & District AC
Belgrave Harriers

Dulwich Runners

Highgate Harriers

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
St Albans Striders

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Bournville Harriers

Hull Achilles AC

Chelmsford AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
West Bromwich Harriers

St Helens Sutton AC
Stratford-On-Avon AC
Kendal AAC

Dulwich Runners

Trent Park Running Club
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Victoria Park H/Tower Hamlets
London Heathside Runners
Dulwich Runners

Barnet & District AC

Morpeth H & AC

Ashford AC

Colchester & Tendring AC
Watford Harriers

Victoria Park H/Tower Hamlets
SerpentineRC

Leamington C & AC

City Of Bath AC

Garden City Runners

City Of Bath AC

Belgrave Harriers

39:59
40:.01
40:03
40:03
40:05
40:06
40:12
40:16
40:18
40:20
40:22
40:24
40:26
40:30
40:31
40:32
40:33
40:36
40:37
40:38
40:41
40:43
40:48
40:49
40:51
40:54
40:57
40:59
41:.02
41:05
41:07
41:09
41:11
41:13
41:15
41:18
41:19
41:20
41:22
41:24
41:24
41:25
41:26
41:28
41:29
41:30
41:37
41:41
41:43
41:47
41:48
41:49
41:51
41:52
41:54
41:56
41:58
42:00
42:05
42:07
42:13
42:15
42:18
42:22
42:24
42:31
42:32
42:37
42:38
42:40
42:40
42:41
42:43
42:44
42:47

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286

L James Windsor Slough Eton Hounslow

A Rosbottom Wirral AC

M Livingstone Garden City Runners

J Carder Brighton & Hove City AC

S Brigden City Of Bath AC

A Wingler Highgate Harriers

S Cooper Peterborough AC

A Bussey Southend On Sea AC

S McNally Isle Of Wight AC

V Metcalf SerpentineRC

H Streicher Harborough AC

L Brown Blaydon Harriers & AC

C Warrington Herne Hill Harriers

V Mills Blaydon Harriers & AC

C Thurgood Orion Harriers

C Lodwig Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Z Dawson Biggleswade AC

A Wood Werrington Joggers

D Friis Phoenix AC

NPyle Colchester & Tendring AC

J Tarrant Woking AC

C Wingard Dulwich Runners

L Lytoccis Silson Joggers

B Hoyland Holmfirth Harriers AC

V Clews Aldershot Farnham & District

APye Sale Harriers Manchester

THollex Wells City Harriers

A Hester Brighton & Hove City AC

ESimmons Dulwich Runners

JRavenhill Metropolitan Police AC

Liz Pritchard Dulwich Runners

Y Scarrott Werrington Joggers

H Pettit Holmfirth Harriers AC

E Bowen Halstead RR

JMorley Hull Achilles AC

L Souness The Stragglers

S Wilson Nuneaton Harriers

J Vlahovic SerpentineRC

J Hewell Saltwell Harriers

R Wiggins Victory AC

LHarman Birchfield Harriers

S Denniss Bournville Harriers

S Foot Ranelagh Harriers

C Peacock The Stragglers

A Gwilliam Metropolitan Police AC

D Kennedy Woodford Green W Essex Ladies

JWilliams QOrion Harriers

NPollard East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

S Gailey Belgrave Harriers

A Kitchen Newark AC

KPhilp Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

RMiller London Heathside Runners

K Johnstone Barnet & District AC

K Southall South London Harriers

FHughes Richmond & Zetland Harriers

G Greenfield Aldershot Farnham & District

JConn SerpentineRC

CWilliams Harborough AC

R Calderbank North Fylde AC

B Tomaszczyk London Heathside Runners

T Halliday Wells City Harriers

S Baxter Eton Manor AC

N Baker Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC

M Loraine Birtley AC

A McDonough Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

G Ripper St Albans Striders

COram Corby AC

L Carey Trent Park Running Club

R Ward Dartford Harriers AC

C Beaumont Birchfield Harriers

FMaguire Highgate Harriers

W Carter HalsteadRR

L Piears Ranelagh Harriers

B Chaplin Horsforth Harriers

L Blevings Barnet & District AC
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42:49
42:49
42:50
42:51
42:52
42:53
42:53
42:56
43:.02
43.07
43:12
43:16
43:17
43:18
43:19
43:.24
43:25
43:26
43:28
43:29
43:30
43:31
43:31
43:36
43:39
43:43
43:55
43:56
43:57
43:58
43:59
44:01
44:02
44.05
44:06
44:.07
44.07
44:09
44:12
44:13
44:13
44:16
44:17
44:18
44:19
44:22
44:26
44:28
44:37
44:42
44:44
44:45
44:50
4451
44:53
45:00
45:02
45:03
45:04
45:08
45:11
45:12
45:15
45:18
45:19
45:20
45:20
45:28
45:29
45:31
45:39
45:43
45:47
45:49
4551



287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

K Brooks

C Mooney

C Toss

J Radford

R TivertonSmith
P Edwards
M Ehrenberg
W Perkins
CSmith

C Steward
D Davies
TMinton

V McCarthy
C Craig

K Dalby
JRamatsich
DBadman

R Wedd
FHolland

V Tanner

Z Simek

R Lindesay
HHore
MCollett

G Hough

W Johnsen
PWilson

E Jones

H Owen
JHodge

B Ralph
TTinkin

N Chaandler
K Brasier

K Ashby

K Robertson
L Parry

A Godfrey
R Whittaker
K Jarvis

L Bott

J Gristwood
J Allen
JMitchell

S Allen

S Ashley

L Denness
A Kirkham
JHazell

J Barrett

J Underwood
CWagh

A Wardle

P Steele

M Boyd

C Glew

R Maclannan
1Collins

H Duffield

J Harris

R Knopp

M Crocker

F McGrath
A Smith
MMacdonald
JEdmonds
C JonesBaldock
L Chase

J Dunderdale
K Stewart
CWincomb
S Robinson
A Crisp

C Irons
CDonohie

Harborough AC

St Albans Striders

Silson Joggers
Winchester & District AC
Woking AC

Norwich Road Runners
Sparkhill Harriers
Peterborough AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Dulwich Runners
Stratford-On-Avon AC
Chelmsford AC

Trent Park Running Club
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Liverpool H & AC
Erewash Valley RC
Worthing Striders
TottonRC

London Heathside Runners
Hardley Runners

South London Harriers
Wirral AC

Birchfield Harriers
TottonRC

Telford Harriers

Garden City Runners
Fairlands Valley Spartans
Metropolitan Police AC
Bournville Harriers
Hardley Runners

Chiltern Harriers AC
South Devon AC

Vale Of Aylesbury AC
Biggleswade AC
Stopsley Striders

Saltwell Harriers
Cleethorpes & District AC
Victory AC
SerpentineRC

St Helens Sutton AC
SerpentineRC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Garden City Runners
Harlow Running Club
Herne Hill Harriers

South London Harriers
SerpentineRC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
London Heathside Runners
Middleton Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Eton Manor AC

Woodford Green W Essex Ladies
Eton Manor AC

Fairlands Valley Spartans
The Stragglers

Enfield & Haringey AC
Desford Striders
Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
SerpentineRC

White Horse Harriers
Victory AC

Warrington AC

Bournville Harriers
Morpeth H & AC

Phoenix AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
The Stragglers

Lincoln Wellington AC
Bournville Harriers
Ipswich Jaffa
SerpentineRC

Dulwich Runners
Warrington AC

St Albans Striders

4554
4554
45:59
46:01
46:02
46:03
46:04
46:04
46:11
46:20
46:22
46:24
46:25
46:25
46:26
46:29
46:31
46:32
46:34
46:36
46:38
46:39
46:43
46:44
46:46
46:49
46:50
46:53
46:55
46:58
47:00
47:.01
47:.03
4705
47:08
47:09
47:10
47:11
47:13
47:17
47:23
47:26
47:31
47:33
47:34
47:38
47:42
47:44
47:44
47:54
47:54
47:55
48:00
48:09
48:12
48:15
48:17
48:18
48:18
48:21
48:24
48:32
48:33
48:35
48:37
48:39
48:43
48:43
48:44
48:47
48:49
4851
4857
49:06
49:07

362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436

A Sugars Stopsley Striders

SCollins Stopsley Striders

L Smith Havering Mayesbrook AC

DRoe Sinfin Running Club

J Edwards Saracens RC

JPeel Chiltern Harriers AC

A Cilia Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

L Merchant Dacorum & Tring AC

J Woodburn Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers

S Exon Trafford AC

JWilliams Harlow Running Club

J Robinson QOrion Harriers

S Dyer Valley Striders

J Murphy Wesham Road Runners & AC

JCope Metros RC

TDinnage Dorking & Mole Valley AC

M Martins South London Harriers

J Shepherd Silson Joggers

V Cuthbertson Saltwell Harriers

M Kay Stockport H & AC

J Akhurst Queens Park Harriers

L Selby Harlow Running Club

H Scott Thrift Green Trotters

T Gibson Wolds Veteran Runners Club

CDickinson St Helens Sutton AC

J Riddy Coventry Godiva Harriers

F Stewart TottonRC

B Puech Victoria Park H/Tower Hamlets

R Powell SerpentineRC

MFriend Stopsley Striders

CFitzsimon St Helens Sutton AC

N Jewell Harlow Running Club

A Marsh Newark AC

R Young SerpentineRC

S Strivens Ipswich Jaffa

S Burchill Dulwich Runners

RPilbeam TottonRC

J Bates Bournemouth AC

A Tucker Dorking & Mole Valley AC

PDable Kenilworth Runners

C Watson Erewash Valley RC

T Innaurato Trent Park Running Club

C Brookes Yeovil Town Road Runners

M Smith Team Kennet AC

EMole Havering Mayesbrook AC

D Byrne Alton Runners

CRiley Cleethorpes & District AC

A Woodcock Hardley Runners

J Haselwood Ipswich Jaffa

J Allen Trent Park Running Club

ADuRand Herne Hill Harriers

L Farrow Harborough AC

S Clayton Manchester YMCA Harriers

SClarke Springfield Striders

A Linnell Silson Joggers

$Y Goodsell Eye Community Runners

J Bolloway TottonRC

S Rowland Ranelagh Harriers

Z Garrod Harborough AC

M Drake Orion Harriers

L Pincombe Yeovil Town Road Runners

J McSherry Cleethorpes & District AC

E Lawrie Desford Striders

DPurton Victoria Park H/Tower Hamlets

A Shipp Springfield Striders

S Green Wolds Veteran Runners Club

JMcNally Kenilworth Runners

A Tostevin Yeovil Town Road Runners

R Kay Invicta East Kent AC

S Charlton Wolds Veteran Runners Club

JHavell Werrington Joggers

PParr Great Western Runners

C Watson Eton Manor AC

J Morris Desford Striders

TPersighetti Eton Manor AC
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49:09
49:12
49:17
49:18
49:19
49:20
49:28
49:33
49:35
49:39
49:41
49,51
49:55
49:58
49:59
50:00
50:05
50:13
50:15
50:16
50:18
50:21
50:26
50:31
50:43
50:53
50:58
51.01
51:.05
51:14
51:27
51:32
51:40
51:49
52:09
52:12
52:19
52:21
52:25
52:28
52:34
52:50
52:51
52:59
53:02
53:06
53:11
53:18
53:21
53:23
53:40
54:17
54:20
54:27
54:47
55:03
55:18
55:53
55:58
56:02
56:11
56:17
56:45
56:59
57:31
57:36
57:47
58:00
58:15
58:17
58:21
58:41
58:51
1:00:02
1:00:48



441 C Tolfrey
442 C Lewis
443 HEaton
444 J Powell

Victory AC
Telford Harriers

Orion Harriers
Wolds Veteran Runners Club

Senior Women — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

437 C Gavin Northbrook AC 1:01:19
438 J Stuart Sphinx AC 1:01:25
439 T Walker Werrington Joggers 1:01:49
440 A Butler Great Western Runners 1:02:00

1 Charnwood AC 68 — 3 T Krzyicki

2 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 148 — 17 RFelton

3 Highgate Harriers 154 — 12 S Abel

4 Bristol & West AC 179 — 10 L Hasell

5 Sale Harriers Manchester 206 — 5 SThomas

6 Telford AC 219 — 11 CMartin

7 Ranelagh Harriers 230 — 36 EDamant

8 City Of Norwich AC 242 — 13 O Walwyn

9 London Heathside Runners 283 — 38 JKing

10 Colchester & Tendring AC 289 —21 S Stradling
11 Holmfirth Harriers AC 384 — 78 K Farquhar
12 Morpeth H & AC 398 — 48 J Mooney

13 Woodford Green W Essex Ladies 400 — 34 N Griffith

14 Garden City Runners 420 — 43 KPhilp

15 Belgrave Harriers 427 — 46 S Murphy
16 Liverpool H & AC 427 — 4 JClague

17 South London Harriers 445 — 59 E Bright

18 Brighton & Hove City AC 497 —19 J Downes
19 Serpentine RC 546 — 75 E Calderbank
20 Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 554 — 69 F Kennedy
21 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 563 — 39 S Budd

22 Dulwich Runners 621 — 98 A Pickup

23 Barnet & District AC 641 —123K Murphy
24 Invicta East Kent AC 664 — 76 S Hawkins
25 Victoria Park H/Tower Hamlets 680 —114K Gunderson
26 Chelmsford AC 684 — 95 A Mussett
27 City Of Bath AC 691 — 60 A Mellodew
28 Bournville Harriers 751 —141L Howell

29 Metropolitan Police AC 790 —137S McHugh
30 Aldershot Farnham & District 803 —146TGill

31 St Albans Striders 889 —143G Jubb

32 Chiltern Harriers AC 926 — 90 L Buitt

33 Eton Manor AC 1113 —165Z Woodward
34 Trent Park Running Club 1172 —194L Rankin

35 Harborough AC 1187 —221H Streicher
36 Stopsley Striders 1191 —148L Peters

37 The Stragglers 1194 —246L Souness
38 Orion Harriers 1273 —225C Thurgood
39 St Helens Sutton AC 1291 —190J Eccleston
40 Silson Joggers 1314 —233L Lytoccis
41 Ipswich Jaffa 1335 —175JWilliams
42 Werrington Joggers 1337 —228A Wood

43 Victory AC 1359 —250R Wiggins
44 Totton RC 1396 —303R Wedd

45 Dorking & Mole Valley AC 1410 —299C Craig

46 Harlow Running Club 1474 —329JMitchell

47 Wolds Veteran Runners Club 1680 —384T Gibson

268
320
254
257
325
288
356
242
323
309
336
371
425
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Juliet Potter 8

V Webster 26
K Jenrick 53
C Coffey 40
L McCreesh 65
L Taylor 63
A McLaughlin 68
R Proctor 88
A Critchlow 85
M Deasy 41
D Waite 106
A Fox 80
K Horser 56
MHall 124
M Heaton 115
L Carney 100
R Hutton 140
J Hunt 151
SEdmunds 135
L Wilson 176
F Green 188
T DeGailliard 180
H Hoyle 167
JMoorekite 161
Z Martin 196
A Ferguson 187
Z Marchant 209
M Kenchington185
L Cameron 240
A Tanner 235
JLee 276
DWenman 316
S Baxter 337
L Carey 298
CWilliams 286
K Ashby 361
CPeacock 341
JWilliams 372
K Jarvis 385
C Toss 378
CWincomb 395
Y Scarrott 430
A Godfrey 347
M Collett 387
J Underwood 376
JWilliams 382
S Green 429

K Ramsey
E Archer

L Kehoe

H Moulder
L Waterlow
S Davies

C Gutch

A Dungar
K Meredith
S Juggins

J Johnson
K Chapman
B Pritchett
J Gray

H Smethurst
EEgan

S McDonald
L Burton

R Clifton

P Thomas
K Pratten
OBalme

N Froud

L Clayton

N Bourne
H Cybyk

F Roy

S Gray
JRavenhill
V Clews

G Ripper

B Ralph

C Wagh

V McCarthy
K Brooks
A Sugars
C Glew

J Robinson
C Dickinson
J Shepherd
S Strivens
JHavell

M Crocker
F Stewart
T Dinnage
L Selby

S Charlton
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51

83

61

97
101
108

7
112
102
202
116
200
256
162
179
300
153
214
205
182
226
193
199
294
204
297
215
252
255
266
287
366
339
402
412
362
353
419
391
415
409
437
439
397
399
392
442

C Simkin

E Ferenczi
J Carritt

H Fines
MBoleman
D Sanders
M SynottWells
LEmmett

A Howe

L Tanner

J Shotter

G Cauvill

D Kennedy
C Harris

C Eastham
K Dalby

V Mitchell

J Carder
APalin

G Morgan
C Lodwig
R Tabor

L BruceBurgess
C Smith

K Bannister
T Minton

S Brigden
S Denniss
A Gwilliam
G Greenfield
C Mooney
JPeel

P Steele

T Innaurato
L Farrow

S Collins

L Chase

M Drake

C Fitzsimon
A Linnell

J Haselwood
T Walker

C Tolfrey

R Pilbeam

A Tucker

N Jewell

J Powell

ort

Soft

1.02:12
1:02:59



